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Barry (12-10) -vs- Regis (7-1)
3/6/2001 at Fort Myers, Fla. (Terr Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jackson Engels (3-0)
Loss: Gerry Guarch (2-1)
HBP: Gerry Guarch, Jackson Engels
PB: None
 
Start: 4:30 pm   Time: 3:35   Attendance: 24   
Game notes:

Guarch faced 2 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Barry 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 6 7 5
Regis 0 3 3 2 0 4 1 0 0 13 9 0

Barry 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Pinon ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Chris Casale ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Billy Zoffinger 2b 4 1 3 1 1 1 0
Joey Apotheker dh 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
Joglys Ramos 3b 5 0 2 2 0 1 3
Irain Gonzalez 1b 4 0 0 1 1 1 2
Henry Owens c 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Bonilla rf 4 0 0 0 1 1 3
Ray Fuentes cf 2 1 0 0 2 2 1
Adam Toro lf 2 2 0 0 2 2 1
Gerry Guarch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Braunschneider p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brad Bush p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 7 4 9 9 10

2B: Joglys Ramos (1)
SB: Alex Pinon (1)
HBP: Alex Pinon (1)
E: Alex Pinon (1); Billy Zoffinger (2); Irain Gonzalez (1); Brad Bush
(1)

Regis 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mike Goodman lf 5 2 2 1 0 0 0
Zac Ingram ss 5 2 3 1 0 1 1
Joel Burke cf 4 2 0 0 1 1 0
Matt Snow 3b 3 2 0 1 0 1 0
Jackson Engels p/dh 3 2 1 3 2 0 0
    Mic Ortega p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Quinn McCoy 1b 4 1 1 3 1 1 1
Brian Wasinger c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Andrew Newton rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Hans vonderHofen 2b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Jeff Tenney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jeff Kelly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 13 9 9 6 4 5

2B: Mike Goodman (1); Brian Wasinger (1)
3B: Mike Goodman (1)
HR: Jackson Engels (1); Quinn McCoy (1)
SF: Matt Snow (1)
SB: Quinn McCoy (1)
HBP: Matt Snow (1)

Barry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gerry Guarch (L, 2-1) 3.0 3 8 5 5 1 2 0 1 0 13 19 4 4 –
Nick Braunschneider 2.1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 2 4 –
Brad Bush 2.2 2 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 10 12 3 2 –
Totals 9 13 5 6 4 2 0 1 0 34 42 9 10

Regis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Quinn McCoy 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Jackson Engels (W, 3-0) 6.2 5 3 3 5 7 1 1 1 0 24 30 9 3 –
Mic Ortega 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 2 –
Jeff Tenney 0.1 1 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 –
Jeff Kelly 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 –
Totals 7 6 6 9 9 2 1 1 0 33 43 12 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Barry - Top of 1st BU RU
Engels to p. 0 0
McCoy to 1b. 0 0
Pinon hit by pitch. 0 0
Pinon stole second. 0 0
Zoffinger struck out looking. 0 0
Apotheker popped up to ss. 0 0
Ramos fouled out to 3b. 0 0

Regis - Top of 1st BU RU
Goodman grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Ingram struck out looking. 0 0
Burke grounded out to ss. 0 0

Barry - Top of 2nd BU RU
Gonzalez flied out to lf. 0 0
Owens flied out to cf. 0 0
Bonilla grounded out to ss. 0 0

Regis - Top of 2nd BU RU
Snow hit by pitch. 0 0
Engels walked; Snow advanced to second. 0 0
McCoy homered to left field, 3 RBI; Engels scored; Snow scored. 0 3
Wasinger flied out to rf. 0 3
Newton popped up to ss. 0 3
vonderHofen flied out to lf. 0 3

Barry - Top of 3rd BU RU
Fuentes walked. 0 3
Toro walked; Fuentes advanced to second. 0 3
Pinon flied out to lf; Fuentes advanced to third. 0 3
Zoffinger singled to left center, RBI; Toro advanced to second; Fuentes scored. 1 3
Apotheker struck out looking. 1 3
Ramos doubled to left field, RBI; Zoffinger advanced to third; Toro scored. 2 3
Gonzalez struck out swinging. 2 3

Regis - Top of 3rd BU RU
Goodman grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 3
Ingram singled to center field. 2 3
Burke walked; Ingram advanced to second. 2 3
Snow reached on an error by 1b; Burke advanced to second on an error by 1b, advanced to third; Ingram
advanced to third on an error by 1b, scored, unearned. 2 4
Engels grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; Snow advanced to second; Burke scored, unearned. 2 5
Snow advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 5
Snow scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 2 6
McCoy walked. 2 6
McCoy stole second. 2 6
Wasinger walked. 2 6
Newton flied out to cf. 2 6

Barry - Top of 4th BU RU
Owens flied out to c. 2 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bonilla flied out to lf. 2 6
Fuentes walked. 2 6
Toro struck out looking. 2 6

Regis - Top of 4th BU RU
vonderHofen walked. 2 6
Goodman tripled to left center, RBI; vonderHofen scored. 2 7
Braunschneid to p for Guarch. 2 7
Ingram singled to center field, RBI; Goodman scored. 2 8
Burke hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Ingram out on the play. 2 8
Snow grounded out to 2b. 2 8

Barry - Top of 5th BU RU
Pinon singled. 2 8
Pinon advanced to second on a balk. 2 8
Zoffinger singled; Pinon advanced to third. 2 8
Apotheker hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Zoffinger out on the play; Pinon scored. 3 8
Ramos struck out swinging. 3 8

Regis - Top of 5th BU RU
Engels flied out to cf. 3 8
McCoy grounded out to 2b. 3 8
Wasinger doubled. 3 8
Newton flied out to rf. 3 8

Barry - Top of 6th BU RU
Gonzalez grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 8
Owens flied out to 2b. 3 8
Bonilla walked. 3 8
Fuentes struck out looking. 3 8

Regis - Top of 6th BU RU
vonderHofen grounded out to ss. 3 8
Goodman doubled to right center. 3 8
Ingram singled; Goodman advanced to third, scored on an error by ss, unearned. 3 9
Burke reached on an error by 2b, advanced to second; Ingram advanced to second on an error by 2b,
advanced to third. 3 9
Bush to p for Braunschneid. 3 9
Snow flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Burke advanced to third on the throw; Ingram scored, unearned. 3 10
Engels homered, 2 RBI, unearned; Burke scored, unearned. 3 12
McCoy flied out to cf. 3 12

Barry - Top of 7th BU RU
Toro struck out swinging. 3 12
Pinon walked. 3 12
Zoffinger singled; Pinon advanced to third. 3 12
Zoffinger advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 12
Apotheker lined out to 3b. 3 12
Ortega to p for Engels. 3 12
Ramos flied out to cf. 3 12

Regis - Top of 7th BU RU
Wasinger flied out to cf. 3 12



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Newton singled to center field. 3 12
vonderHofen reached on a fielder's choice; Newton advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third
on the throw. 3 12
Goodman reached on a fielder's choice; vonderHofen out at second ss to 2b; Newton scored on an error by
2b, unearned. 3 13
Ingram grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 13

Barry - Top of 8th BU RU
Gonzalez grounded out to 2b. 3 13
Owens grounded out to ss. 3 13
Bonilla flied out to lf. 3 13

Regis - Top of 8th BU RU
Burke struck out looking. 3 13
Snow struck out looking. 3 13
Engels to dh for Ortega. 3 13
Engels walked. 3 13
McCoy struck out swinging. 3 13

Barry - Top of 9th BU RU
Tenney to p. 3 13
Fuentes struck out looking. 3 13
Toro walked. 3 13
Casale pinch hit for Pinon. 3 13
Toro advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 13
Casale singled; Toro advanced to third. 3 13
Zoffinger walked; Casale advanced to second. 3 13
Apotheker walked; Zoffinger advanced to second; Casale advanced to third; Toro scored. 4 13
Kelly to p for Tenney. 4 13
Ramos singled, RBI; Apotheker advanced to second; Zoffinger advanced to third; Casale scored. 5 13
Gonzalez walked, RBI; Ramos advanced to second; Apotheker advanced to third; Zoffinger scored. 6 13
Owens popped up to 2b. 6 13
Bonilla struck out swinging. 6 13

Regis - Top of 9th BU RU
Casale to ss. 6 13


